TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM774859

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF MONTREAL		12/15/2022	CHARTERED BANK: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C&C INSURANCE CONSULTANTS LTD.	
Street Address:	6-22425 Jefferies Road	
City:	Komoka, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N1L 1R0	
Entity Type:	LIMITED COMPANY: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88846140	DIRECT2U

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

susan.zablocki@kirkland.com Email:

Susan Zablocki Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46357-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN ZABLOCKI
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=C&C - IP Release#page1.tif source=C&C - IP Release#page2.tif source=C&C - IP Release#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007923 FRAME: 0169**

900738775

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of December 15, 2022, and made by BANK OF MONTREAL, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of C&C INSURANCE CONSULTANTS LTD. (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 14, 2021, and made by the Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Collateral Agent in certain Trademark Collateral (as defined therein), including the Trademarks (as defined therein);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 20, 2021 at Reel/Frame 007426/0224; and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A hereto, and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007923 FRAME: 0170 BANK OF MONTREAL,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Aaron Wenger

Title: Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

No.	Trademark	Owner	App. No.	App. Date
1.	DIRECT2U	C&C INSURANCE	88846140	24-Mar-2020
		CONSULTANTS LTD.		

A-1

RECORDED: 12/16/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007923 FRAME: 0172